RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - AARAU, 11/05/2025

Alacon*, 2017, br. W.

(Mikhail Glinka - Angelfire)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:04.7, 10 Starter
1.5-Hals-3.5-0.5-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024
F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich

1 Morgan le Fay* 59.5 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.0 2.7
3 Perfect Way 58.0 8.3
4 Shariyar 52.0 3.9
5 Calanda*® 56.0 5.5
6 The City's Phantom 52.0 16.4
7  Alacon* 57.5 19.2

Laube Martin, 02:41.0, 8 Starter
0.75 - Hals - Hals - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024
F, 2300m, Kat.C, CHF 10000, 4 - gut

1 Saadi 55.5 8.0
2 Moderator 59.5 18.4
3 Moonflight 53.0 9.5
4 Win Win 58.0 10.1
5 Gosha 58.0 12.0
6  Friendly Face 55.5 9.5
9  Alacon* 52.0 15.1

Besenyei Ferenc, 02:27.3, 10 Starter
0.75-35-05-15-



Calanda*, 2020, br. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Cresta)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut

1 Hautot 58.0 2.8
2  Scappato (H) 59.0 5.2
3  Calanda* 58.5 5.2
4  Step Up 57.0 9.9
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 7.5
6  Rise And Shine 55.5 9.7

Burgin Tim, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

Hals - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4 Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7
7  Calanda* 63.5 13.8

Burgin Tim, 01:44.2, 8 Starter

K.K.-0.75-0.25 - Kopf -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Morgan le Fay* 59.5 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.0 2.7
3 Perfect Way 58.0 8.3
4 Shariyar 52.0 3.9
5 Calanda* 56.0 5.5
6  The City's Phantom 52.0 16.4

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:41.0, 8 Starter
0.75 - Hals - Hals - 1.75 -




Gatinho*, 2021, F. W.

(Olympic Glory - Galipea)
AVENCHES, 31.03.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut

1 Sir Vulcano 63.0 10.5
2  Blue Rialata* 52.0 9.5
3  Traianus 52.0 24.0
4 Seacret 56.0 6.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 23.6
6  Pearl Fisher* 52.0 83.9
11 Gatinho* 52.0 76.9

Am.Kessler Nadja, 02:27.5, 12 Starter

Kopf-1.25-1.75-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 11.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.3 - gut
1 Top Muse* 59.5 23
2 Dare Me 59.5 4.7
3 Tuli's Casual 55.0 26.3
4  Boa Sorte* 55.5 9.6
5  Traianus 63.0 5.4
6  Pearl Fisher* 56.5 18.3
8  Gatinho* 56.5 9.4

Vogt Sibylle, 02:49.1, 8 Starter

7-Hals-1-0.75-

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1 Jed Road* 59.0 4.3
2 Muelheimer 57.0 2.9
3 Dare Me 57.0 12.3
4  Top Muse* 57.5 3.1
5  Tuli's Casual 55.5 19.0
6 Pussy Riot 56.5 6.0
9  Gatinho* 56.0 16.2

Burgin Tim, 02:31.9, 10 Starter
Nase - 4 - Kopf - 2 -




Lord Of The Alps*, 2017, F. W.

(Lord of England - Adalawa)

Deutschland - Dortmund, 05.01.2025
F, 1700m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

3 Lord Of The Alps*

Byrne Sean

Deutschland - Hannover, 16.06.2024
F, 2000m, Kat.C, EUR 15000

7 Lord Of The Alps*

Pietsch Alexander

Deutschland - Miinchen, 01.05.2024
F, 2000m, Kat.C, EUR 15000

2 Lord Of The Alps*

Murzabayev Bauyrzhan



Pique Dame*, 2018, br. St.

(Vadamos - Pasalsa)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcao*® 63.0 10.1
3  Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4  Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9
9 Pique Dame* 52.0 29.4

Am.Kessler Nadja, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3 Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6  SirVulcano 62.0 3.0

11 Pique Dame* 52.0 31.5

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 02:40.0, 13 Starter

05-0.25-05-15-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Catching Fire 61.0 4.0
2 Chief of Staff 58.0 6.7
3 Diamond Haze 59.0 9.0
4 Brabusach 57.0 16.1
5 Reybus 61.5 6.1
6  Rumba* 54.5 1.3

11 Pique Dame* 52.0 24.0

Zwahlen Karin, 01:59.0, 11 Starter
Hals - 1.75 - 4 - Hals -




Blue Rialata*, 2015, F. St.

(Rio De La Plata - Blue Ellen)

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut

1 Sir Vulcano 63.0 10.5
2  Blue Rialata* 52.0 9.5
3  Traianus 52.0 24.0
4 Seacret 56.0 6.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 23.6
6  Pearl Fisher* 52.0 83.9

Am.Huber Latisha, 02:27.5, 12 Starter

Kopf-1.25-1.75-0.75 -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Lenoir 60.5 3.3
2 SirVulcano 59.0 4.0
3  Dare Me 52.0 7.7
4  Blue Rialata* 52.0 2.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 14.4
6 Prince Charming* 58.0 5.8

Am.Huber Latisha, 02:45.0, 8 Starter

Hals - 1.25 - Kopf -5 -

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 4 - gut
1 Princess Grischun 59.0 2.6
2  Blue Rialata* 55.0 4.2
3 Kénigin Lucia 60.0 3.5
4 Falcéo* 57.0 3.1
5 Carya* 52.0 16.6
6  Nay Fay* 53.5 10.5

Am.Huber Latisha, 03:12.7, 7 Starter

1.56-25-0.25-4-




Falcao*, 2020, F. W.

(Vanishing Cupid - Farsala)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcéo* 63.0 10.1
3  Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4  Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9

Casanova Michaela, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Sir Vulcano 63.0 10.5
2  Blue Rialata* 52.0 9.5
3 Traianus 52.0 24.0
4  Seacret 56.0 6.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 23.6
6  Pearl Fisher* 52.0 83.9

10  Falcao* 54.0 11.0

Casanova Michaela, 02:27.5, 12 Starter

Kopf-1.25-1.75-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8
9  Falcéo* 58.0 16.3

Casanova Michaela, 02:37.5, 12 Starter
7-6-1-1-




Fleur d'lpanema, 2013, F. St.

(Le Havre - Anthropologie)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3 Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6  SirVulcano 62.0 3.0
9 Fleur d'lpanema 58.5 5.3

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:40.0, 13 Starter

05-0.25-05-15-

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025

Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000
1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0

Padrun Fabrizio, 03:17.2, 7 Starter

5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2  Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5  Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2

Am.Huber Latisha, 03:04.1, 9 Starter
1.5-1-Nase-2.5-




Garde Royale (H), 2016, br. W.

(Rail Link - Unidee de Beaumont)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcao*® 63.0 10.1
3  Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4  Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9

Eberle Deborah, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4.5 - weich
1 Tenorio 57.0 6.9
2  Garde Royale (H) 59.0 2.2
3 Traianus 61.0 6.0
4 Shamorin*® 59.0 10.3
5 Boa Sorte* 54.5 14.5
6  Lorena” 60.5 4.0

Eberle Deborah, 02:43.9, 10 Starter

0.75-Hals - 1-kXK. -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2  Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2

Eberle Deborah, 03:04.1, 9 Starter
1.5-1-Nase-2.5-




High Destino*, 2021, br. W.

(Destino - Haya Maxima)
Deutschland - Diisseldorf, 29.09.2024
F, 1700m, Kat.D, EUR 8000

8 High Destino*

Deutschland - Hannover, 15.09.2024
F, 1750m, Kat.D, EUR 8000

10 High Destino*

Deutschland - Quakenbriick, 01.09.2024
F, 2450m, Kat.F, EUR 3800

3 High Destino*




Monte Castelo*, 2020, br. W.

(Vanishing Cupid - Merlina)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcao*® 63.0 10.1
3  Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4  Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9
11 Monte Castelo* 58.0 8.0

Am.Huber Latisha, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Sir Vulcano 63.0 10.5
2  Blue Rialata* 52.0 9.5
3  Traianus 52.0 24.0
4 Seacret 56.0 6.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 23.6
6  Pearl Fisher* 52.0 83.9

Byrne Sean, 02:27.5, 12 Starter

Kopf-1.25-1.75-0.75 -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Lenoir 60.5 3.3
2 SirVulcano 59.0 4.0
3  Dare Me 52.0 7.7
4 Blue Rialata* 52.0 2.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 14.4
6 Prince Charming* 58.0 5.8

Am.Heller Naomi, 02:45.0, 8 Starter

Hals - 1.25 - Kopf - 5 -




Shamorin*, 2017, br. W.

(Mascarpone - Sunayana)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcao*® 63.0 10.1
3  Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4  Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4.5 - weich
1 Tenorio 57.0 6.9
2  Garde Royale (H) 59.0 2.2
3 Traianus 61.0 6.0
4  Shamorin*® 59.0 10.3
5 Boa Sorte* 54.5 14.5
6  Lorena” 60.5 4.0

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:43.9, 10 Starter

0.75-Hals - 1-kXK. -

AVENCHES, 09.08.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 3.6 - gut
1 Kénigin Lucia 59.0 11.0
2  Falcao* 59.0 4.4
3 Rumba* 60.5 9.4
4  Sabayonne* 55.0 12.5
5  Pigque Dame* 52.0 329
6  Monte Castelo* 57.0 3.7
8  Shamorin* 54.5 12.6

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:27.6, 12 Starter
Nase - Hals - 0.75 - 0.75 -




Diamond Haze, 2018, br. W.

(Coulsty - Cannot Give)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3
10  Diamond Haze 52.0 7.0
Am.Huber Latisha, 01:56.2, 12 Starter
0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -
AVENCHES, 31.03.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4 Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7
Byrne Sean, 01:44.2, 8 Starter
K.K.-0.75-0.25 - Kopf -
DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Catching Fire 61.0 4.0
2 Chief of Staff 58.0 6.7
3  Diamond Haze 59.0 9.0
4 Brabusach 57.0 16.1
5 Reybus 61.5 6.1
6  Rumba* 54.5 11.3

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:59.0, 11 Starter
Hals - 1.75 - 4 - Hals -




Fight and Fight, 2018, Sch. W.

(Markaz - Hurricane Irene)

Italien - Varese, 10.12.2024
F, 1500m, Kat.F, EUR 5000

6  Fight and Fight

Am.Wendel Claudia

Italien - Milano, 18.09.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.F, EUR 5500

9  Fight and Fight

Am.Wendel Claudia

Italien - Merano, 21.07.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.F, EUR 4500

1 Fight and Fight

Am.Wendel Claudia



Konigin Lucia, 2019, F. St.

(Hunter's Light - Koenigin Mum)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3 Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6  SirVulcano 62.0 3.0

Schneider Carina, 02:40.0, 13 Starter

05-0.25-05-15-

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 4 - gut
1 Princess Grischun 59.0 2.6
2  Blue Rialata* 55.0 4.2
3  Konigin Lucia 60.0 3.5
4 Falcado* 57.0 3.1
5 Carya* 52.0 16.6
6  Nay Fay* 53.5 10.5

Schneider Carina, 03:12.7, 7 Starter

15-25-025-4-

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2 Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2

Schneider Carina, 03:04.1, 9 Starter
1.5-1-Nase-2.5-




Qadan, 2014, br. W.

(Lando - Quila)
DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich

1 Catching Fire 61.0 4.0
2 Chief of Staff 58.0 6.7
3  Diamond Haze 59.0 9.0
4 Brabusach 57.0 16.1
5 Reybus 61.5 6.1
6  Rumba* 54.5 11.3
10  Qadan 58.0 13.1

Campos Rémi, 01:59.0, 11 Starter

Hals - 1.75 - 4 - Hals -

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Standing Stone 64.0 9.3
2 Morgan le Fay* 62.0 7.6
2 South Carolina 58.5 6.6
4 Diamond Haze 54.0 7.9
5  Nonsuch Lad 54.0 2.8
6  Falcao* 52.0 4.8
9 Qadan 52.0 18.1

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:07.5, 10 Starter

5 - tot - Kopf - 0.25 -

AARAU, 25.08.2024

F, 2000m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1 The City's Phantom 54.0 20.0
2 Shariyar 57.0 11.2
3  Lorena* 59.5 4.1
4 Pussy Riot 52.5 37.4
5  Jablonj* 62.0 10.7
6  Qadan 61.0 8.0

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:14.5, 12 Starter

6-1-3-Hals-




Sogno Giallorosso, 2020, br. W.

(Invincible Spirit - Edaraat)

Italien - Varese, 10.12.2024
F, 1500m, Kat.F, EUR 4950

9

Sogno Giallorosso

Birgin Tim

Italien - Milano, 03.11.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.F, EUR 7000

9

Sogno Giallorosso

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.1 - gut

1

o g A~ W N

Sogno Giallorosso
Reybus

Master Georges
Flashy Arrow*
Jazou*

Chief of Staff

57.0
60.0
55.0
57.0
58.5
62.0

9.6
4.1
12.2
25.4
1.7
5.4

Bdurgin Tim, 01:53.4, 10 Starter
Hals - Hals - 2.5 - k.K. -




Alva, 2015, dbr. W.

(Black Sam Bellamy - Alyana)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2 Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5  On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5
13  Alva 61.0 17.1
Schneider Carina, 03:25.2, 13 Starter
Hals -2 - k.K.-5-
MAIENFELD, 15.10.2023
C, 4800m, CHF 20000, 3 - gut
1 Normandy Dela Vega 68.0
2  Foude Reve (H) 67.0
3 Royal Devil 68.0
4 Daniar 72.0
95 Alva 68.0
Tabet Hakim, 07:23.5, 5 Starter
3.5-6-Hals
MAIENFELD, 08.10.2023
C, 4200m, CHF 10000, 2.5 - fest
1 On Your Mark 71.0 5.0
2  Etoile des Vernes (H) 67.5 1.9
3 Royal Devil 71.0 3.1
4 Grand Frisson (H) 66.0 4.4
99 Alva 71.0 5.9

Todd Charlie, 06:10.0, 5 Starter




Daniar, 2017, br. W.

(Rail Link - Starlin)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3 Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6 Sir Vulcano 62.0 3.0
12 Daniar 56.0 19.4

Lheureux Clément, 02:40.0, 13 Starter

05-0.25-05-15-

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

C, 4800m, CHF 18000, 3.5 - gut
1 Al Cuarto 67.0 2.4
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 1.8
3 Daniar 70.0 4.2
4 Pridemann 66.0 4.3

Ragno Antonio, 07:31.1, 4 Starter

7 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 5400m, CHF 25000, 3.5 - gut
1 On Your Mark 72.0 2.2
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 2.3
3 Daniar 70.0 3.3

Ragno Antonio, 08:03.2, 4 Starter
9 - Weile




Intello County (H), 2018, br. W.

(Petillo - Osmazome)
Frankreich - Compiégne, 27.05.2024
H, 3600m, EUR 26000

3 Intello County (H)

Frankreich - Compiégne, 07.05.2024
H, 3800m, EUR 26000

3 Intello County (H)

Frankreich - Auteuil, 21.04.2024
S, 3700m, EUR 62000

93 Intello County (H)




Jacobin (H), 2019, Sch. W.

(Magneticjim - Boheme)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Prince Charming*
Gemmyo
Shariyar

K&nigin Lucia
Dare Me

Sir Vulcano

Jacobin (H)

o o o~ W N

58.0
52.0
60.0
60.5
59.0
62.0
62.0

17.0
20.9

6.9
1.5
17.9

3.0
16.2

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:40.0, 13 Starter
05-0.25-05-15-

Frankreich - Les Sables d'Olonne, 12.10.2024
F, 2700m, Kat.D, EUR 20000

3 Jacobin (H)

Frankreich - Sablé-sur-Sarthe, 15.09.2024
F, 2850m, Kat.E, EUR 10500

3 Jacobin (H)




Joli Cour (H), 2019, br. W.

(Great Pretender - Daya des Brosses)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2 Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5  On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5

Am.Langhard Sally, 03:25.2, 13 Starter

Hals -2-kK.-5-

ST. MORITZ, 16.02.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Lenoir 60.0 2.2
2  Statham 60.0 4.4
3  Seacret 59.0 3.9
4 Alvediston 63.0 7.9
5 Ispahan 58.0 12.7
6  Freibier 63.0 5.8
8  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 11.1

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:53.0, 8 Starter

0.25 - Kopf-0.5-1 -

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:41.9, 7 Starter
5-5-1.25- Weile -




Kadija (H), 2020, F. St.

(Montmartre - Dear Miss)

Frankreich - Auteuil, 15.04.2025
H, 3600m, EUR 26000

7 Kadija (H)

Frankreich - Compiégne, 02.04.2025
H, 3800m, EUR 26000

2 Kadija (H)

Frankreich - Compiégne, 12.03.2025
H, 3600m, EUR 62000

6  Kadija (H)




Kerlaz, 2017, br. W.

(Estejo - Kardinale)

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024
S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3 - gut

1 Kerlaz 69.0 4.6
2 Joli Cour (H) 69.0 24
3 Iftane 68.0 6.3

Agus Gabriele, 04:58.0, 5 Starter

1 - Weile

AARAU, 08.09.2024

S, 4200m, CHF 35000, 3.5 - gut
1 Fou de Reve (H) 68.0 23
2  Cheap Monday 64.5 8.2
3 Fandango (H) 68.0 3.7
4  Kerlaz 67.0 9.8

Gillet Thomas, 05:23.4, 6 Starter

1.75 - Weile - Weile

AARAU, 25.08.2024

S, 4200m, CHF 9000, 3 - gut
1 Falko des Flos 70.0 3.7
2  Foude Reve (H) 69.0 23
3  Fandango (H) 70.0 2.2
4  Kerlaz 66.0 6.1
5  Guardamar (H) 65.0 8.4

Gillet Thomas, 05:32.6, 5 Starter
2-8-2.5-Weile




Krakan (H), 2020, F. W.

(Estejo - Alidee)
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos
Les Feuxgrets
Fandango (H)
Joli Cour (H)
On Your Mark
Scampalo

Krakan (H)

© oo o~ W N

63.0
59.0
61.0
58.0
64.0
61.0
56.0

4.0
24.4
6.2
247
3.5
28.5
13.1

Am.Kessler Nadja, 03:25.2, 13 Starter
Hals -2 -kK.-5-

Frankreich - Auteuil, 06.11.2024
S, 4400m, EUR 95000

4 Krakan (H)

Dubourg Kilian

Frankreich - Auteuil, 13.10.2024
S, 4400m, EUR 95000

ANG  Krakan (H)




Scampalo, 2019, dbr. W.

(Magadino - Sematha )
FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2 Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5  On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5

Am.Langhard Jenny, 03:25.2, 13 Starter

Hals -2-kK.-5-

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Solid Spirit 71.0 3.2
2 Joli Cour (H) 70.0 4.3
3 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 2.6
4 Tolstaia 66.5 4.9
5  Scampalo 68.0 5.2

Werder Pablo, 05:11.4, 6 Starter

2 - 6 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 4200m, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 4.0
2 Al Cuarto 70.0 2.1
3 Pridemann 68.0 3.5
4  Scampalo 68.0 2.3

Mescam Damien, 06:35.2, 4 Starter

2.5-Weile-6




Tisko du Champ, 2020, br. W.

(Barastraight - Tipsy)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1

o o o~ W N

Falko des Flos
Les Feuxgrets
Fandango (H)
Joli Cour (H)
On Your Mark
Scampalo

Tisko du Champ

63.0
59.0
61.0
58.0
64.0
61.0
60.0

4.0
24.4
6.2
247
3.5
28.5
26.3

Ragno Antonio, 03:25.2, 13 Starter
Hals -2 -kK.-5-

Frankreich - Angers, 26.02.2025
S, 3800m, EUR 26000

ANG

Tisko du Champ

Frankreich - Angers, 07.12.2024
H, 3800m, EUR 27000

2

Tisko du Champ




Al Cuarto, 2016, br. W.

(Nicaron - Vie Ta Vie)
MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024
C, 4800m, CHF 18000, 3.5 - gut

1 Al Cuarto 67.0 2.4
2 Fou de Reve (H) 68.0 1.8
3 Daniar 70.0 4.2
4 Pridemann 66.0 4.3

Langmeier Jirg, 07:31.1, 4 Starter

7 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 4200m, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 4.0
2 Al Cuarto 70.0 2.1
3 Pridemann 68.0 3.5
4 Scampalo 68.0 2.3

Langmeier Jiirg, 06:35.2, 4 Starter

2.5-Weile - 6

AARAU, 08.09.2024

C, 4800m, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 On Your Mark 71.0 1.2
2 Al Cuarto 67.0 1.6

Langmeier Jiirg, 04:39.3, 2 Starter
Hals




Les Feuxgrets, 2019, br. W.

(Pastorius - Disquotational)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2  Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5  On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5

Am.Huber Latisha, 03:25.2, 13 Starter

Hals -2 -kK.-5-

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Solid Spirit 71.0 3.2
2 Joli Cour (H) 70.0 4.3
3 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 2.6
4 Tolstaia 66.5 4.9
5  Scampalo 68.0 5.2

Ragno Antonio, 05:11.4, 6 Starter

2 - 6 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 4200m, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 4.0
2 Al Cuarto 70.0 21
3 Pridemann 68.0 3.5
4  Scampalo 68.0 23

Agus Gabriele, 06:35.2, 4 Starter
2.5-Weile-6




On Your Mark, 2017, br. W.

(Kamsin - Money Humor)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2 Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5  On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5

Campos Rémi, 03:25.2, 13 Starter

Hals -2 -kK.-5-

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 5400m, CHF 25000, 3.5 - gut
1 On Your Mark 72.0 2.2
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 23
3 Daniar 70.0 3.3

Reveley James, 08:03.2, 4 Starter

9 - Weile

AARAU, 08.09.2024

C, 4800m, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 On Your Mark 71.0 1.2
2 Al Cuarto 67.0 1.6

Reveley James, 04:39.3, 2 Starter
Hals




Pridemann, 2019, Sch. W.

(Rajsaman - Flemens Pride)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 3100m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Falko des Flos 63.0 4.0
2 Les Feuxgrets 59.0 24.4
3 Fandango (H) 61.0 6.2
4 Joli Cour (H) 58.0 24.7
5 On Your Mark 64.0 3.5
6  Scampalo 61.0 28.5
7 Pridemann 60.0 16.6

Werder Pablo, 03:25.2, 13 Starter

Hals -2 -k.K.-5-

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

C, 4800m, CHF 18000, 3.5 - gut
1 Al Cuarto 67.0 2.4
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 1.8
3 Daniar 70.0 4.2
4 Pridemann 66.0 4.3

Agus Gabriele, 07:31.1, 4 Starter

7 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

C, 4200m, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 4.0
2 Al Cuarto 70.0 21
3 Pridemann 68.0 3.5
4  Scampalo 68.0 23

Reveley James, 06:35.2, 4 Starter
2.5-Weile - 6




